

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.839-847 of 2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).1447-1455/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CRP No. 753/2007 & CRP  
No. 754/2007 & CRP No. 755/2007 & CRP No. 756/2007 & CRP No. 757/2007  
& CRP No. 758/2007 & CRP No. 759/2007 & CRP No. 760/2007 & CRP No.  
761/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMI CHAND JAIN @ CHANDRASWAMY

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter on 6th February, 2009.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master