

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS. 14636-14644 OF 2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL
NOS. 350-358 OF 2009 & CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 360 OF 2009.

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEMI CHAND JAIN @ CHANDRA SWAMI Respondent(s)

[for direction/modification of order dated 28.5.2009)

Date: 20/07/2010 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. for
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
 Ms. Rita D. Puri, Adv. for
 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Misc. Petitions are dismissed in terms of
signed order.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS. 14636-14644 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 350-358 OF 2009
&
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 360 OF 2009.

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE ... Appellant(s)

Versus

NEMI CHAND JAIN @ CHANDRA SWAMI ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent.

2. We do not find any merit in Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 14636-14644 of 2010 which are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

.....J.

New Delhi,
July, 20, 2010.