

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 29492 OF 2011
in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 350-358 OF 2009 AND 360 OF 2009

DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEMI CHAND JAIN @ CHANDRASWAMY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
applicant Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent/applicant seeks
permission to withdraw this petition.
The petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master